
calc
Typewritten text
PROTOCOL



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
ENTRY LIST
 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:39

WOMEN
Name(s) Nation

1 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 1
2 Olivia LISKO FIN 2
3 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 3
4 Marietta ATKINS POL 4
5 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 5
6 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 5
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
ENTRY LIST
 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:39

JUNIOR MEN
Name(s) Nation

1 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 1
2 Daniel RUIS AUT 2
3 Marian KLUS CZE 3
4 Jakub TYKAL CZE 3
5 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 4
6 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 4
7 Jack DONOVAN GBR 5
8 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 6
9 Razvan CIONAC ROU 7
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
ENTRY LIST
 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:39

JUNIOR WOMEN
Name(s) Nation

1 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 1
2 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 2
3 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 3
4 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 3
5 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 3
6 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 4
7 Shylina RENAUD FRA 5
8 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 6
9 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 7

10 Ela NORMANOV ISR 8
11 Roos HARKEMA NED 9
12 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 10
13 Adria LILIAC ROU 10
14 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 10
15 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 10
16 Maria SMARANDA ROU 10
17 Ana STRATULAT ROU 10
18 Vita KAS SLO 11
19 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 11
20 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 12
21 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 12
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
ENTRY LIST
 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:39

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN
Name(s) Nation

1 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 1
2 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 1
3 Ivayla PANOVA BUL 1
4 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 2
5 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 2
6 Talia GEFTAR ISR 2
7 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 3
8 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 3
9 Petra COSTEA ROU 3

10 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 3
11 Sonia MILIK ROU 3
12 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 3
13 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 3
14 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 4
15 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 4
16 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 4
17 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 4
18 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 4
19 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 4
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

WOMEN 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:44

Figure Skating Rink 16 JAN 2026 17:04 Short Program
17 JAN 2026 16:02 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 6
Number of Participants: 6

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 4:10  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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Crystal Skate 2026
CALCULATION SETUP VERIFICATION FOR REFEREE

Category Women
Event parameter
Software Version

Elm Xml Version

Sys Elm Xml Version

Category parameter
Category type

Gender

1.9.7.0

2526.4

2526.0

Singles

Lady

Competition Type

Calculation

Trimmed Mean

Verification Rules Season

Level

International Competition

ISU Judging System

Starts With 5 Judges

2025-2026

Senior

Segment Short Program
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

1.33

1.33

1.33

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

2:50    +/- 10 sec.

1:20

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel 0 -1 -2 -4 -6

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Segment Free Skating
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

2.67

2.67

2.67

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

4:10    +/- 10 sec.

2:00

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel 0 -1 -2 -4 -6

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

printed: 18.01.2026   18:44

printed: 18.01.2026   18:44 Parameter available at: www.isuresults.com/setupverification.pdf Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:41

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Eva SZILAGYI ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

ISU

ROU

TUR

AND

EST

SRB

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Replay Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:42

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Olivia LISKO FIN 99.22 51.05 49.17 6.08 6.17 6.17 -1.00
2 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 86.33 45.15 41.18 4.92 4.83 5.67 0.00
3 Marietta ATKINS POL 79.14 37.99 43.15 5.33 5.25 5.58 -2.00
4 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 78.90 37.49 41.41 5.17 5.42 4.92 0.00
5 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 68.77 31.71 38.06 4.83 4.92 4.50 -1.00
6 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 50.12 20.19 30.93 3.92 3.83 3.83 -1.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills

Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Olivia LISKO FIN 6 99.22 51.05 49.17 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 1 1 1 2 1 5.92
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.65 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 3.27
3 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 9.20
4 3Fe F e 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 2 3.30
6 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 1.98
7 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 x 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 7.14
8 3S 4.73 x 0.72 1 1 2 2 2 5.45
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 1 2 3 4.00

10 2A 3.63 x 0.44 1 1 1 2 2 4.07
11 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 3 1 1 1 2.97
12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.25 -2 1 -2 -1 -1 1.63

50.31 51.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.08
Presentation 2.67 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.17
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 5.25 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.17
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 5 86.33 45.15 41.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq+3T q 10.10 -0.79 -2 0 -1 -1 -3 9.31
2 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 1 2 2 2 5.88
3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.35 -1 0 1 -1 -1 4.95
4 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 4.93
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 1 1 0 1 2.75
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 1 0 0 1 2 2.45
7 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 5.16
8 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 2 3.96
9 Sp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

10 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 1 -2 0 -2 0 2.43
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 0 1 3.33
12 LSp2* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

43.67 45.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 4.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.92
Presentation 2.67 4.75 3.75 4.75 5.75 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.18
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Marietta ATKINS POL 4 79.14 37.99 43.15 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 1S 0.40 -0.12 -2 -3 -2 -4 -4 0.28
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.38 2 2 2 0 1 2.68
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 0 3.74
6 2A 3.30 0.44 1 1 1 2 2 3.74
7 2A 3.63 x 0.44 2 1 1 1 2 4.07
8 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.74
9 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x 0.14 1 0 0 2 1 4.87

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 2 1 0 2 3.67
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 3.30
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30

39.60 37.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.33
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 4.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.15
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 3 78.90 37.49 41.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq+2A<+SEQ q,< 6.94 -1.43 -4 -3 -2 -4 -3 5.51
2 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.85 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 4.69
3 3S< < 3.44 -1.49 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 1.95
4 3F< < 4.24 -0.71 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.53
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 2 2 1 1 1 3.97
6 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.33 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.88
7 2Lz+2Lo<+2Tq <,q 5.24 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 4.19
8 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 2 2 0 1 2.80
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 3 1 0 1 3.67

10 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.31
11 StSq1 1.80 0.12 2 2 -1 -2 1 1.92
12 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2 2 -5 0 1 2.07

41.50 37.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.50 4.50 5.17
Presentation 2.67 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.42
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.41
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 2 68.77 31.71 38.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FCSp4 3.20 0.21 1 0 0 1 1 3.41
2 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.39 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 2.21
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10
5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
6 2Lz+2Lo+2Lo 5.50 -0.63 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.87
7 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2 1 0 -1 1 2.77
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 1 0 0 1 1 2.45
9 2Fq q 1.98 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.62

10 FCCoSp4V 2.63 -0.18 -1 -2 -3 1 1 2.45
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3 1 1 0 1 3.50
12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 -1 1 1 2.58

33.82 31.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.83
Presentation 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.06
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 1 50.12 20.19 30.93 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<<+2T<< <<,<< 1.50 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.95
2 3S<<+2T< <<,< 2.34 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.69
3 2F<+2Lo<+1A+SEQ <,< 3.90 -0.63 -5 -4 -4 -5 -4 3.27
4 FCSSp3 2.60 -0.26 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 2.34
5 2S F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
6 2A<< << 1.21 x -0.44 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.77
7 LSp4 2.70 -0.27 -1 -2 0 0 -2 2.43
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 1 2 -1 -3 -1 2.83
9 2F< < 1.58 x -0.29 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.29

10 2Lze< e,< 1.39 x -0.59 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 0.80
11 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.27 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 1.73
12 StSq1 1.80 -0.36 -1 0 -2 -4 -3 1.44

25.32 20.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.92
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.93
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

WOMEN FREE SKATING

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 1.001.00
2 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 1.001.00
3 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 0.00
4 Marietta ATKINS POL 2.002.00
5 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 0.00
6 Olivia LISKO FIN 1.001.00

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC, ISU Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.01.2026   18:44 Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:39

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Eva SZILAGYI ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

ISU

ROU

TUR

AND

EST

SRB

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Replay Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:40

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Olivia LISKO FIN 55.60 32.33 24.27 6.25 6.00 6.00 -1.00
2 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 53.12 29.07 24.05 6.00 6.08 6.00 0.00
3 Marietta ATKINS POL 49.43 25.83 23.60 6.00 5.92 5.83 0.00
4 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 41.27 22.21 20.06 4.83 5.08 5.17 -1.00
5 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 33.84 13.23 21.61 5.83 5.67 4.75 -1.00
6 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 30.26 12.97 18.29 4.67 4.58 4.50 -1.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:40

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Olivia LISKO FIN 6 55.60 32.33 24.27 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T< F < 7.56 -2.10 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 5.46
2 3Lz 5.90 0.98 1 1 2 3 2 6.88
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 1 2 2 3 3 3.70
4 2A 3.63 x 0.66 1 1 2 3 3 4.29
5 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 1 2 2 4.68
6 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 3 2 2 2 3.24
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 2 0 2 2 4.08

30.19 32.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.25
Presentation 1.33 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.27
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 1 53.12 29.07 24.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.39 1 1 0 1 0 7.59
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 2 3.63
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 1 2 2 0 1 3.17
4 3F 5.83 x 0.53 1 1 1 1 1 6.36
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 1 -1 2 1 2 2.83
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 1 0 0 2.69
7 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 2 1 0 2 2.80

26.63 29.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.05
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Marietta ATKINS POL 5 49.43 25.83 23.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo  4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 2.45
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 6.03
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 2 2 2 4.20
4 2A 3.63 x 0.44 1 1 1 2 3 4.07
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 0 -1 1 -1 -1 2.15
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 3 2 1 2 3.96
7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 2 -3 1 1 2.97

25.93 25.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.92
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.60
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:40

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 3 41.27 22.21 20.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.97 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 1.67
2 3F<+2T < 5.54 -0.85 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.69
3 3Sq F q 4.73 x -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.58
4 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2 1 1 1 1 2.97
5 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 2 1 2 1 2 3.27
6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 1 0 0 -2 0 3.30
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 1 0 0 1 3.73

25.21 22.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.83
Presentation 1.33 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.06
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 2 33.84 13.23 21.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 SSp4 2.50 0.67 4 2 2 2 4 3.17
4 2Lz+2T* * 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.43 1 -2 -2 -1 -3 2.17
6 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 1 2 0 0 -1 2.89
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 0 1 3.30

14.30 13.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.75 5.83
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.67
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:40

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 4 30.26 12.97 18.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.66
2 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.00
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60
5 2Lo+COMBO 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
6 FCSp3 2.80 -0.37 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.43
7 LSp4 2.70 -0.09 0 -1 0 -1 0 2.61

15.37 12.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.29
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Mariia DMITRIEVA ISR 0.00
2 Babeth HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 1.001.00
3 Ana Sofia BESCHEA ROU 1.001.00
4 Teodora Maria GHEORGHE ROU 1.001.00
5 Marietta ATKINS POL 0.00
6 Olivia LISKO FIN 1.001.00

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC, ISU Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.01.2026   18:40 Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

JUNIOR MEN 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Figure Skating Rink 16 JAN 2026 11:50 Short Program
17 JAN 2026 9:40 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 9
Number of Participants: 9

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 3:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33

Page 1 / 1



Crystal Skate 2026
CALCULATION SETUP VERIFICATION FOR REFEREE

Category Junior Men
Event parameter
Software Version

Elm Xml Version

Sys Elm Xml Version

Category parameter
Category type

Gender

1.9.7.0

2526.4

2526.0

Singles

Man

Competition Type

Calculation

Trimmed Mean

Verification Rules Season

Level

International Competition

ISU Judging System

Starts With 5 Judges

2025-2026

Junior

Segment Short Program
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

1.67

1.67

1.67

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

2:50    +/- 10 sec.

1:20

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -1 per Fall

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Segment Free Skating
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

3.33

3.33

3.33

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

3:40    +/- 10 sec.

1:45

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -1 per Fall

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

printed: 18.01.2026   18:47

printed: 18.01.2026   18:47 Parameter available at: www.isuresults.com/setupverification.pdf Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Eva SZILAGYI ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Diana Cristina BODI

ISU

SRB

EST

AND

TUR

ROU

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Data Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Jakub TYKAL CZE 112.00 54.86 57.14 5.83 5.58 5.75 0.00
2 Daniel RUIS AUT 106.06 47.69 59.37 6.00 6.00 5.83 -1.00
3 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 104.25 49.29 54.96 5.50 5.50 5.50 0.00
4 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 91.03 41.91 49.12 4.75 4.92 5.08 0.00
5 Marian KLUS CZE 79.80 42.21 38.59 3.92 3.42 4.25 -1.00
6 Razvan CIONAC ROU 68.69 27.06 41.63 4.08 4.00 4.42 0.00
7 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 66.46 28.81 39.65 3.83 3.83 4.25 -2.00
8 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 61.66 27.70 34.96 3.33 3.25 3.92 -1.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Jakub TYKAL CZE 8 112.00 54.86 57.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Aq q 8.00 -1.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 6.40
2 1Lz 0.60 -0.04 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0.56
3 3F+2T 6.60 0.35 1 0 1 1 0 6.95
4 3Lzq q 5.90 -1.38 -2 -1 -3 -2 -3 4.52
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.37 2 1 2 1 0 3.17
6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10
7 3F+2A+2A+SEQ 13.09 x -1.77 -3 -3 -5 -4 -2 11.32
8 3Lo 5.39 x 0.49 0 1 1 1 1 5.88
9 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 6.16

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 1 3.30

57.54 54.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.83
Presentation 3.33 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.58
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Daniel RUIS AUT 7 106.06 47.69 59.37 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2A+SEQ 8.60 -1.59 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 7.01
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 -1 1 5.39
3 3S+1Eu+2S 6.10 -1.00 -3 -1 -2 -2 -4 5.10
4 2A 3.30 -0.11 0 1 0 -1 -1 3.19
5 FCCoSp4V 2.63 0.44 1 2 2 2 1 3.07
6 3Lz+2T 7.92 x -0.79 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 7.13
7 3Lz< F < 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
8 3S 4.73 x -0.86 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 3.87
9 CSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 1 2 3.50

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 0 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 -1 1 1 3.10

52.37 47.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00
Presentation 3.33 5.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.37
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 6 104.25 49.29 54.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 12.50 0.59 1 1 1 2 1 13.09
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.82 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 4.08
3 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 5.74
4 3Lz 5.90 -2.16 -5 -3 -4 -4 -3 3.74
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1 2.08
6 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.80
7 SSp3 2.10 0.14 1 0 1 1 -1 2.24
8 3S+2T 6.16 x -0.43 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 5.73
9 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -2 0 -1 1 0 2.90

10 3T 4.62 x -0.56 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.06
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 2 1 1 3.83

52.26 49.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.50
Presentation 3.33 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.96
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 5 91.03 41.91 49.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 5.90
2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 5.64
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.70
4 CCSp3 2.80 -0.19 -2 0 -2 0 0 2.61
5 3S 4.30 -1.29 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.01
6 3S+2A+SEQ 8.36 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 8.36
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 -1 1 1 1 3.50
8 2A+1Eu+2S 5.61 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 5.61
9 2T 1.43 x -0.22 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.21

10 FSSp3 2.60 -0.43 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 2.17
11 CCoSp1 2.00 0.20 1 1 1 2 1 2.20

43.20 41.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.00 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
Presentation 3.33 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.12
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Marian KLUS CZE 4 79.80 42.21 38.59 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.39 0 0 -1 -2 -1 6.81
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.70
3 3Lz 5.90 -2.36 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 3.54
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 2.07
5 3S 4.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.30
6 3S+2A+2A+SEQ 11.99 x -0.14 0 0 -1 0 -1 11.85
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 2.17
8 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.30 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1 1.20
9 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 6.05

10 3F<< F << 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
11 SSp2 1.60 -0.16 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 1.44

47.52 42.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.92
Presentation 3.33 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 3.33 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.59
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Razvan CIONAC ROU 3 68.69 27.06 41.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+2T 4.60 -0.44 0 -1 -2 -4 -1 4.16
2 2F 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 1.86
3 1A 1.10 0.07 1 0 0 1 1 1.17
4 CCSp4 3.20 -0.53 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 2.67
5 3Lo 4.90 -1.47 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 3.43
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 2.50
7 1Lo 0.55 x -0.05 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.50
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 0 -3 -1 2.42
9 3T 4.62 x -1.26 -3 -4 -2 -3 -3 3.36

10 3S 4.73 x -1.58 -4 -4 -2 -4 -3 3.15
11 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -2 0 -2 -4 -2 1.84

33.30 27.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.08
Presentation 3.33 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 3.33 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.63
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:47

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 2 66.46 28.81 39.65 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 1 0 3.52
2 3Sq q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 3S<+REP F < 2.41 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.69
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 -1 1 1 3.17
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.10
7 2A F 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
9 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.52 x -0.63 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 2.89

10 2Lo+2T 3.30 x 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 3.30
11 FCSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 1 0 -2 -1 2.51

34.66 28.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.83
Presentation 3.33 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 3.33 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.65
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 1 61.66 27.70 34.96 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.57 -4 -3 -2 -2 -3 5.63
2 3Loq+2T q 6.20 -1.63 -2 -5 -3 -5 -2 4.57
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.69
4 1F 0.50 -0.03 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0.47
5 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
6 1Lo 0.55 x -0.05 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0.50
7 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.00
8 FCSp1 1.90 -0.25 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1.65
9 2A 3.63 x -0.33 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 3.30

10 CSSp3 2.60 -0.52 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 2.08
11 1F+2A+SEQ 4.18 x -1.32 -4 -4 -3 -4 -5 2.86

37.54 27.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Presentation 3.33 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 3.33 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.96
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 1.001.00
2 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 2.002.00
3 Razvan CIONAC ROU 0.00
4 Marian KLUS CZE 1.001.00
5 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 0.00
6 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 0.00
7 Daniel RUIS AUT 1.001.00
8 Jakub TYKAL CZE 0.00

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.01.2026   18:47 Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Eva SZILAGYI ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Diana Cristina BODI

ISU

SRB

EST

AND

TUR

ROU

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Data Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Jakub TYKAL CZE 60.15 31.76 28.39 5.67 5.58 5.75 0.00
2 Daniel RUIS AUT 59.70 29.79 29.91 6.00 5.83 6.08 0.00
3 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 50.06 23.21 26.85 5.33 5.42 5.33 0.00
4 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 45.86 21.37 24.49 4.83 4.83 5.00 0.00
5 Marian KLUS CZE 43.04 22.86 20.18 4.00 3.83 4.25 0.00
6 Razvan CIONAC ROU 41.10 18.30 23.80 4.83 4.67 4.75 -1.00
7 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 39.21 17.21 22.00 4.50 4.25 4.42 0.00
8 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 37.78 15.10 22.68 4.58 4.25 4.75 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Jakub TYKAL CZE 7 60.15 31.76 28.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 0 1 3.52
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.39 0 1 0 1 1 7.59
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 1 3.85
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.49 0 1 2 1 1 5.88
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 1 2 2 2 2 3.96
6 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 2 1 2 3 2 3.84
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3 1 2 2 2 3.12

28.49 31.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.67
Presentation 1.67 4.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.58
Skating Skills 1.67 4.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.39
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Daniel RUIS AUT 2 59.70 29.79 29.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -1.38 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 5.82
2 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 0 1 5.39
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50
4 StSq4 3.90 0.91 3 3 2 2 2 4.81
5 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 2 3 2 1 4.29
6 CCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 -1 1 2 3.08
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2 -1 -3 -1 1 2.90

28.43 29.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.00
Presentation 1.67 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.83
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.00 5.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 6 50.06 23.21 26.85 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 3Lz<+2T < 6.02 -1.26 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 4.76
3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.22
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.16 0 0 2 1 0 5.55
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 0 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 2 1 1 3.63
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 0 0 2 1 3.20

24.11 23.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.33
Presentation 1.67 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.42
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.85
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 1 45.86 21.37 24.49 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 -1.12 -2 -3 -3 -2 -4 4.38
2 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 0 -1 0 -1 1.64
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.42 2 1 2 2 1 2.92
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 3.96
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 -1 2 -1 1 2.69
7 CCSp3 2.80 -0.65 -3 -3 -3 -1 0 2.15

22.03 21.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.83
Presentation 1.67 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.83
Skating Skills 1.67 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.49
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Marian KLUS CZE 5 43.04 22.86 20.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.39 1 1 0 1 0 7.59
2 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.90
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.40
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.43
5 2A 3.63 x 0.11 1 0 0 1 0 3.74
6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 0 -1 -1 -3 -1 1.80
7 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

23.33 22.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.67 4.00 4.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.18
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Razvan CIONAC ROU 9 41.10 18.30 23.80 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+COMBO F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.33 1 0 -1 -1 -1 4.57
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 0 1 3.40
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 1 2 1 -1 -1 2.58
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2 0 -1 1 1 2.77
6 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 CCSp4 3.20 -0.32 -1 -1 -4 -1 -1 2.88

20.40 18.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.83
Presentation 1.67 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.67
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.80
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 8 39.21 17.21 22.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq+2Tq q,q 5.60 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.45
2 2A 3.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.30
3 CCSp1 2.00 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.40
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.25
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.34

20.47 17.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50
Presentation 1.67 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 4 37.78 15.10 22.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq+COMBO q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 2.95
2 3Lo 4.90 -0.65 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 4.25
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -1 0 0 -2 -1 2.33
4 2A 3.63 x -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.97
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
6 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

19.53 15.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.58
Presentation 1.67 5.00 4.75 3.00 4.00 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.68
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:46

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Raul GARCIA SHIBINSKIY AND 0.00
2 Daniel RUIS AUT 0.00
3 Jack DONOVAN GBR 0.00
4 Itay SHEGELMAN ISR 0.00
5 Marian KLUS CZE 0.00
6 Wendell HANSSON-OSTERGAARD DEN 0.00
7 Jakub TYKAL CZE 0.00
8 Sigurd Nikolaj Uhd WELDINGH DEN 0.00
9 Razvan CIONAC ROU 1.001.00

Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

JUNIOR WOMEN 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Figure Skating Rink 16 JAN 2026 14:10 Short Program
17 JAN 2026 12:35 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 21
Number of Participants: 21

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:50  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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Crystal Skate 2026
CALCULATION SETUP VERIFICATION FOR REFEREE

Category Junior Women
Event parameter
Software Version

Elm Xml Version

Sys Elm Xml Version

Category parameter
Category type

Gender

1.9.7.0

2526.4

2526.0

Singles

Lady

Competition Type

Calculation

Trimmed Mean

Verification Rules Season

Level

International Competition

ISU Judging System

Starts With 5 Judges

2025-2026

Junior

Segment Short Program
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

1.33

1.33

1.33

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

2:50    +/- 10 sec.

1:20

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -1 per Fall

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Segment Free Skating
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.10

Factor

1.00

2.67

2.67

2.67

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

3:40    +/- 10 sec.

1:45

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -1

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -1 per Fall

Referee 0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6

Referee 0 -5

Referee 0 -1

Referee 0 -1

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

printed: 18.01.2026   18:51

printed: 18.01.2026   18:51 Parameter available at: www.isuresults.com/setupverification.pdf Page 1 / 1



printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Frederic HARPAGES ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

ISU

SRB

ROU

EST

TUR

AND

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Replay Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING





CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:51

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 116.83 63.40 53.43 6.67 6.67 6.67 0.00
2 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 101.08 53.60 48.48 6.00 6.08 6.08 -1.00
3 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 94.93 48.41 48.52 6.00 5.92 6.25 -2.00
4 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 94.17 49.56 45.61 5.67 5.58 5.83 -1.00
5 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 87.14 40.86 46.28 5.83 5.58 5.92 0.00
6 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 83.38 40.98 43.40 5.50 5.25 5.50 -1.00
7 Vita KAS SLO 82.63 42.58 40.05 5.00 4.92 5.08 0.00
8 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 82.40 41.56 41.84 5.17 5.00 5.50 -1.00
9 Roos HARKEMA NED 81.03 38.77 42.26 5.33 5.42 5.08 0.00

10 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 75.88 36.48 41.40 5.17 5.17 5.17 -2.00
11 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 74.83 33.24 41.59 5.33 5.08 5.17 0.00
12 Adria LILIAC ROU 68.91 31.87 38.04 4.75 4.75 4.75 -1.00
13 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 65.91 32.51 35.40 4.42 4.42 4.42 -2.00
14 Ana STRATULAT ROU 63.80 30.87 34.93 4.25 4.33 4.50 -2.00
15 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 57.45 24.83 33.62 4.17 3.92 4.50 -1.00
16 Ela NORMANOV ISR 56.05 26.68 29.37 3.75 3.25 4.00 0.00
17 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 55.63 29.69 28.94 3.67 3.42 3.75 -3.00
18 Shylina RENAUD FRA 52.41 19.49 34.92 4.33 4.42 4.33 -2.00
19 Maria SMARANDA ROU 51.19 24.28 26.91 3.42 3.08 3.58 0.00
20 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 49.39 21.81 27.58 3.58 3.17 3.58 0.00
21 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 30.91 12.19 18.72 2.42 1.92 2.67 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:51

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 20 116.83 63.40 53.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lze e 4.72 -0.47 -2 -2 -1 1 0 4.25
2 3F+3T 9.50 0.88 1 1 2 2 2 10.38
3 3S 4.30 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3 3.44
4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 2 2 2 2 5.88
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 3 2 2 4 3 4.43
6 3F+2A+2T+SEQ 10.89 x 1.06 2 1 2 2 2 11.95
7 3Lo+2T 6.82 x 0.98 2 1 2 2 2 7.80
8 2A 3.63 x 0.66 2 2 2 3 2 4.29
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 3 2 2 2 3 4.17

10 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3 3 3 4 2 3.51
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 1 1 2 1 3.30

56.96 63.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.67
Presentation 2.67 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.67
Skating Skills 2.67 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 19 101.08 53.60 48.48 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 1.18 2 2 2 3 1 7.08
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.52 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 3.40
3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 1 1 1 1 1 5.92
4 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 5.74
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 0 1 1 1 3.85
6 2Lz+2Aq+2A+SEQ q 9.57 x -0.44 -3 -2 -1 -1 -1 9.13
7 3S 4.73 x 0.14 0 0 -1 1 1 4.87
8 3T< F < 3.70 x -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.02
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 1 3 2 3.83

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 3 2 3 4 2 4.43
11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 2 2 3 3 1 3.33

51.62 53.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.00
Presentation 2.67 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.08
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.48
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:51

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 21 94.93 48.41 48.52 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A<< F << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.65
2 3F 5.30 0.88 2 2 1 2 1 6.18
3 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.20 0 0 0 1 1 7.40
4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 0 1 2 1 1 5.39
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 0 1 2 3.30
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.38 2 2 1 2 2 2.26
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.50
8 3Sq q 4.73 x -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.87
9 3F+SEQ+1A* * 5.83 x -1.77 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 4.06

10 3Lz+2T 7.92 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 7.92
11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 0 2 2 2 2 2.88

49.46 48.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.00
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.92
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.52
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 18 94.17 49.56 45.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+3T<< << 5.60 -1.43 -4 -3 -3 -2 -4 4.17
2 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.59 1 1 1 1 2 9.79
3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 5.39
4 3F+2T+2Lo 8.30 -0.18 -2 0 -1 0 0 8.12
5 SSp3 2.10 0.28 2 1 1 1 2 2.38
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 1 0 2 0 3.17
7 3F 5.83 x 0.53 1 1 1 2 1 6.36
8 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 2 1 1 2 1 3.17
9 3S< F < 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.06

10 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.37
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 0 1 1 2.58

50.91 49.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.67
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.58
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.61
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:51

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 17 87.14 40.86 46.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F 5.30 -1.77 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 3.53
2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
3 3Loq+2T q 6.20 -0.82 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 5.38
4 3Fq+1A+SEQ q 6.40 -1.06 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 5.34
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.82 2 2 2 3 3 4.32
6 2Aq+1Eu+2S q 5.61 x -0.44 -2 -3 -1 -1 -1 5.17
7 3Lo 5.39 x -1.31 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 4.08
8 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
9 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 2 2 3 2 3.24

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.30 -1 -3 -2 1 -1 1.95
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 2 0 3.17

46.08 40.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.83
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.58
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 16 83.38 40.98 43.40 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 3Loq+2T q 6.20 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.22
4 3S+1A+2A+SEQ 8.70 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 8.70
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 2 2 3.50
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
7 1F! ! 0.55 x -0.08 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0.47
8 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 6.19
9 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.53 2 1 1 3 3 3.16

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 3 1 1 3 2 4.00
11 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 1 1 2 2 2.68

42.44 40.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.00 4.75 6.25 6.00 5.50
Presentation 2.67 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.40
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Page 3 / 11



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Vita KAS SLO 11 82.63 42.58 40.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tq q 4.20 -0.84 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 3.36
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 0 0 -1 1 1 5.74
3 2A+2T 4.60 0.11 0 0 1 2 0 4.71
4 2A 3.30 0.22 0 0 1 1 1 3.52
5 3S< < 3.78 x -0.69 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.09
6 2Lz+2Lo+2Lo 6.05 x 0.07 -1 0 0 1 1 6.12
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 2 1 2.86
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 2.38
9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 -2 0 1 3 1 3.73

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 2 1 3.67
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 1 1 3 2 3.40

41.94 42.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.05
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 15 82.40 41.56 41.84 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F 5.30 0.71 2 1 1 2 1 6.01
2 3A<< F << 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.65
3 3Lo 4.90 -0.49 -1 -1 -1 1 -2 4.41
4 2T+2A+2A+SEQ 7.90 0.22 0 0 1 1 1 8.12
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 0 1 1 1 3.73
6 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.43 1 1 1 2 1 6.59
7 2T*+2T* *,* 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.43
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 0 3 1 3.20

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 2 1 3.50
11 SSp4 2.50 0.42 2 1 1 3 2 2.92

40.99 41.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 4.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.17
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.84
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Roos HARKEMA NED 12 81.03 38.77 42.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.64
2 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 2.64
3 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
4 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 3.19
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 3 2 2 2 1 4.20
6 2F+2Lo+2T 5.28 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 5.28
7 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 1 1 3 2 3.97
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 0 0 0 2 1 2.38
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 2 2 2 3 3 4.17

10 2F+2Lo 3.85 x -0.06 -2 0 -1 0 0 3.79
11 CSp4 2.60 0.61 3 1 1 3 3 3.21

37.48 38.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.33
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.42
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.26
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 13 75.88 36.48 41.40 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1Lo 0.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0.50
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 7.20
3 3Tq q 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
4 3S+2T 5.60 -1.15 -3 -2 -4 -2 -3 4.45
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.47 2 1 0 2 1 3.97
6 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 1 1 2 1 2.97
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 -1 1 1 2 1 3.50
8 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 2 1 3.96
9 3Lz< F < 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83

10 3Sq F q 4.73 x -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.58
11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -2 -1 -1 1 1 2.42

42.75 36.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.17
Presentation 2.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.25 5.50 5.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.40
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 14 74.83 33.24 41.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.44 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 2.20
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 3.87
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 -2 1 1 2 2 3.97
4 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.19
5 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.11
6 FCSp3 2.80 0.65 3 2 3 2 2 3.45
7 3Lo<<+REP << 1.31 x -0.62 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3 0.69
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 3.50
9 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.41

10 2Lz+2Lo+2T 5.61 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 5.61
11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 2 2 3 2 3.24

33.11 33.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.75 6.00 5.33
Presentation 2.67 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.08
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.59
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Adria LILIAC ROU 10 68.91 31.87 38.04 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 1.30
2 2A 3.30 0.55 1 2 2 2 1 3.85
3 2S+2T 2.60 0.04 0 1 1 0 0 2.64
4 2A 3.30 0.44 1 1 2 2 1 3.74
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -3 -1 0 0 0 2.90
6 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x 0.21 0 1 1 1 2 4.94
7 CCSp2 2.30 -0.08 -2 0 0 1 -1 2.22
8 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.06 0 0 0 1 1 3.47
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 2.31

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp1 F 2.00 -1.00 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.00

31.25 31.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.04
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 6 65.91 32.51 35.40 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+2Tq q 5.60 -1.86 -5 -4 -5 -3 -4 3.74
2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.64
3 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
4 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 0 -1 1 3.38
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 0 1 1 2 3.67
7 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 1.80
8 2Lz!+2T+2Lo< !,< 5.24 x -0.77 -2 -5 -5 -3 -3 4.47
9 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.52 x 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 3.59

10 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.98
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 2 2 3 4.20

37.52 32.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.42
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.40
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Ana STRATULAT ROU 7 63.80 30.87 34.93 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2A<+SEQ F < 6.84 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.74
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
3 LSp3 2.40 0.08 0 -1 -1 3 2 2.48
4 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
5 2A 3.30 -0.88 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.42
6 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.74
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.14 0 1 0 2 1 2.45
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.17
9 2Lo+2Lo* * 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.87

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 3.30
11 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 -2 0 0 2 -1 2.90

35.36 30.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.93
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 8 57.45 24.83 33.62 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -1.10 -5 -4 -3 -3 -2 2.20
2 3T 4.20 -1.54 -5 -4 -4 -3 -2 2.66
3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.79 -5 -5 -5 -4 -3 0.91
4 2A+COMBO+1Eu*+2S* *,* 3.30 -1.21 -5 -5 -3 -1 -3 2.09
5 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 1.80
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -2 0 0 1 -1 2.83
7 3T+COMBO+2T* * 4.62 x -0.56 -2 -2 0 0 -4 4.06
8 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 0 0 0 2 1 2.38
9 2F!+2T ! 3.41 x -0.18 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.23

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 0 0 0 2 2 2.67
11 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

30.14 24.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.62
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Ela NORMANOV ISR 4 56.05 26.68 29.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 4.60
2 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.30
3 CSp2 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 0 1 1.92
4 2S 1.30 0.04 0 0 0 1 1 1.34
5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.47
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 1 0 3.00
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 -2 -2 0 1 -1 2.34
8 2F 1.98 x 0.12 0 0 1 2 1 2.10
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.98

10 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 2.38
11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.25

27.22 26.68

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.37
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 5 55.63 29.69 28.94 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.72
3 3S+2Aq+SEQ F q 7.60 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 5.45
4 FCSp4 3.20 -0.11 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.09
5 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
6 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 3.74
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 2.50
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.31

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
11 SSp1 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 2 0 1.30

38.77 29.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.94
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Shylina RENAUD FRA 9 52.41 19.49 34.92 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 2 1 2.31
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.30
4 LSp1 1.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 1.50
5 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 0.00 0 -2 0 1 0 3.50
6 1A 1.21 x 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.25
7 2S*+2T * 1.43 x -0.09 -1 -1 0 0 -2 1.34
8 2Aq F q 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
9 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.15 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.35

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 1 -1 3.00
11 FCCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

23.09 19.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.33
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.92
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Maria SMARANDA ROU 2 51.19 24.28 26.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.60
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 0.77
3 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 -1 -3 0 0 2.67
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.50
8 2Fq+2Loq q,q 3.85 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.95
9 2Lzeq+1Eu+1F e,q 2.95 x -0.73 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4 2.22

10 2Lzeq e,q 1.85 x -0.78 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4 1.07
11 SSp4 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.50

27.35 24.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.08
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 3 49.39 21.81 27.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+2T 4.70 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 4.49
2 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.00
3 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0.50
4 FCCoSp1V 1.50 -0.35 -3 -2 -1 -2 -3 1.15
5 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.80
6 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.44
7 2S+2Lo< < 2.93 x -0.27 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.66
8 1S 0.44 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.44
9 CSp1 1.40 0.05 0 0 0 1 2 1.45

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 -1 -3 0 0 2.67
11 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.21

23.28 21.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.67 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.17
Skating Skills 2.67 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.58
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 1 30.91 12.19 18.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1Lz 0.60 -0.06 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0.54
2 1A 1.10 -0.37 -4 -3 -3 -4 -2 0.73
3 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 LSpB 1.20 -0.16 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.04
5 1Lz! ! 0.60 -0.10 -1 -2 -2 -3 -1 0.50
6 1Lo 0.50 -0.02 -1 0 0 -1 0 0.48
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 -2 -1 -3 -2 -1 2.17
8 FCSpB 1.60 -0.80 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.80
9 2F< < 1.58 x -0.48 -2 -4 -5 -3 -3 1.10

10 1Lo 0.55 x -0.02 -1 -1 0 0 0 0.53
11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.50

15.53 12.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.25 3.25 2.42
Presentation 2.67 2.00 1.75 1.75 2.50 2.00 1.92
Skating Skills 2.67 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.72
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 0.00
2 Maria SMARANDA ROU 0.00
3 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 0.00
4 Ela NORMANOV ISR 0.00
5 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 3.003.00
6 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 2.002.00
7 Ana STRATULAT ROU 2.002.00
8 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 1.001.00
9 Shylina RENAUD FRA 2.002.00

10 Adria LILIAC ROU 1.001.00
11 Vita KAS SLO 0.00
12 Roos HARKEMA NED 0.00
13 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 2.002.00
14 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 0.00
15 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 1.001.00
16 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 1.001.00
17 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 0.00
18 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 1.001.00
19 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 1.001.00
20 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 0.00
21 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 2.002.00

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Frederic HARPAGES ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

Ms. Natasa DJOKOVIC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

ISU

SRB

ROU

EST

TUR

AND

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Replay Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 62.25 36.19 26.06 6.50 6.67 6.42 0.00
2 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 54.06 31.01 24.05 6.08 5.83 6.17 -1.00
3 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 51.48 29.52 21.96 5.50 5.50 5.50 0.00
4 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 49.84 26.90 22.94 5.83 5.75 5.67 0.00
5 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 43.79 21.17 22.62 5.75 5.75 5.50 0.00
6 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 43.73 23.66 21.07 5.17 5.25 5.42 -1.00
7 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 43.65 23.81 19.84 4.92 4.92 5.08 0.00
8 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 42.46 22.18 21.28 5.50 5.25 5.25 -1.00
9 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 40.91 21.73 20.18 5.00 5.17 5.00 -1.00

10 Roos HARKEMA NED 40.79 20.50 20.29 5.08 5.17 5.00 0.00
11 Vita KAS SLO 40.64 21.80 18.84 4.67 4.67 4.83 0.00
12 Adria LILIAC ROU 38.87 19.80 19.07 4.75 4.67 4.92 0.00
13 Shylina RENAUD FRA 37.93 20.31 18.62 4.75 4.58 4.67 -1.00
14 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 36.69 18.73 18.96 4.67 4.67 4.92 -1.00
15 Ana STRATULAT ROU 35.28 17.11 18.17 4.58 4.50 4.58 0.00
16 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 34.92 17.75 18.17 4.58 4.58 4.50 -1.00
17 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 31.55 14.69 16.86 4.42 4.08 4.17 0.00
18 Ela NORMANOV ISR 30.70 14.40 16.30 4.17 3.75 4.33 0.00
19 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 24.27 10.52 14.75 3.75 3.42 3.92 -1.00
20 Maria SMARANDA ROU 22.98 8.79 15.19 3.92 3.75 3.75 -1.00
21 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 22.01 8.48 14.53 3.75 3.67 3.50 -1.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 13 62.25 36.19 26.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.18 2 2 2 2 2 11.28
2 2A 3.30 0.88 3 3 3 2 2 4.18
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 -1 2 0 2 1 3.85
4 3Lo 5.39 x 0.49 1 1 2 1 0 5.88
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 3 1 3.96
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3 3 3 2 2 3.80
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 2 3 2 2 3.24

31.29 36.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50
Presentation 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.67
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.06
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 5 54.06 31.01 24.05 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 2 3 2 2 5.88
2 2A 3.30 0.55 1 2 3 2 1 3.85
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 2 3.60
4 3F+3T< F < 9.53 x -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 6.88
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 3 2 2 3.96
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3 2 2 2 2 3.60
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 1 2 3 2 2 3.24

29.73 31.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.08
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.83
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.05
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 1 51.48 29.52 21.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.42 1 1 1 2 1 8.82
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 3.14
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 1 2 2 1 4.08
4 StSq2 2.60 0.35 0 1 1 2 2 2.95
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 0 2 2 3.60
6 2A 3.63 x 0.33 0 1 1 1 1 3.96
7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 1 1 1 1 2 2.97

27.75 29.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.96
Deductions: 0.00

Page 1 / 9



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 8 49.84 26.90 22.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.55 1 2 2 2 1 3.85
2 3S+3Tq q 8.50 -0.57 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 7.93
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 -2 1 1 2 1 2.86
4 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 2 1 5.39
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 0 0 1 2 1 2.67
6 StSq1 1.80 0.30 1 2 1 2 3 2.10
7 CSp2 1.80 0.30 1 1 2 2 2 2.10

25.40 26.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.83
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 11 43.79 21.17 22.62 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+COMBO 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
2 2A 3.30 0.44 1 2 2 1 1 3.74
3 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 3Loq q 4.90 -0.82 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 4.08
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 1 2 3 2 3.12
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 2 2 3 3 3 4.43
7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 1 1 2 2 2 3.15

22.30 21.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.33 4.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.62
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 15 43.73 23.66 21.07 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.84 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 4.66
2 3Lo F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 1 1 2 2 2.95
4 2A 3.63 x -0.11 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.52
5 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2 2 2 1 2 2.76
6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 3 1 3.12
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 1 2 4.20

25.03 23.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.17
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.07
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 16 43.65 23.81 19.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 1 2 3 1 1 6.06
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.96
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 1 0 2 2 3.40
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 2 3.30

21.73 23.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.92
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.92
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.84
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 7 42.46 22.18 21.28 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 -3 -5 -5 -4 -3 1.58
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.14 1 1 0 0 2 3.94
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 2 2 4.20
4 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
5 LSp4 2.70 0.72 3 3 2 2 3 3.42
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 3.96
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 1 2 3.12

22.46 22.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.28
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 4 40.91 21.73 20.18 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.40
2 3Lo< F < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 -2 0 -1 0 0 3.38
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 0 1 3.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 -1 0 1 2 1 2.77
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20
7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 2 2 1 1 3.06

22.75 21.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00
Presentation 1.33 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.18
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Roos HARKEMA NED 9 40.79 20.50 20.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 4.74
2 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 0 1 1 1 3.85
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.06 0 1 0 0 1 1.93
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.92 -4 -3 -5 -4 -4 1.38
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 0 1 1 2.77
7 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 0 2 2.53

21.47 20.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.08
Presentation 1.33 4.50 5.00 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.29
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Vita KAS SLO 14 40.64 21.80 18.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 1.19
2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.29 -1 0 -1 -2 0 5.31
3 CSp4 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 0 1 2.69
4 2A 3.63 x -0.44 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.19
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 0 0 1 1 2.69
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 0 0 1 1 3.73

22.63 21.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Adria LILIAC ROU 2 38.87 19.80 19.07 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 0 1 0 0 1 5.64
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CSp4 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 1 2 3.03
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 1.87
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 -1 1 2.86
6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 2 3.30
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 1 0 0 3.10

18.87 19.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.07
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Shylina RENAUD FRA 19 37.93 20.31 18.62 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Loq F q 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -1.29 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.31
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 2 1 0 0 1 3.20
4 2A 3.63 x -0.22 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.41
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2 0 0 1 0 2.69
7 LSp1 1.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.25

24.23 20.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.62
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 17 36.69 18.73 18.96 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.31 -3 -4 -5 -3 -3 2.61
2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 5.50
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 1 0 -2 0 0 2.30
4 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -2 0 0 2 0 2.60
6 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.00
7 CSp3 2.30 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 1 -3 2.07

21.92 18.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.67
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.96
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Ana STRATULAT ROU 18 35.28 17.11 18.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.84 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.66
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 1 -1 -2 0 2.42
4 2A 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.30
6 LSp1 1.50 -0.05 0 0 0 -2 -1 1.45
7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 1 -1 -2 0 2.60

19.73 17.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.58
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.17
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 10 34.92 17.75 18.17 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq+COMBO F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 2A 3.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.30
3 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 0 0 1 2.38
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2 1 0 -1 0 2.69
6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 0 1 0 1 0 1.86
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50

19.17 17.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.58
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.17
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 3 31.55 14.69 16.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<+COMBO+1T* <,* 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 0 -1 -2 1 2.51
4 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.97
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.74
6 CSp4 2.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.60
7 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.05 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.45

17.27 14.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.86
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Ela NORMANOV ISR 12 30.70 14.40 16.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -2 -1 -1 1 0 2.43
2 2A 3.30 -1.32 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 1.98
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.42 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.98
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.61 -2 0 -3 -2 -3 1.99
5 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 2Lo 1.87 x -0.45 -2 -3 -4 -3 -2 1.42
7 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.45 -3 -2 -3 -1 -1 1.80

17.82 14.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 4.25 3.50 5.00 4.25 4.17
Presentation 1.33 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.30
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 21 24.27 10.52 14.75 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A<<* <<,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.25
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
4 FSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 2.34
6 2Lo 1.87 x 0.11 0 1 0 1 1 1.98
7 CSpB F 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55

11.22 10.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.33 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.42
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.75
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Maria SMARANDA ROU 20 22.98 8.79 15.19 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.48 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 0.62
2 2F+2T F 3.10 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.92 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.38
4 1Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -2 0 -2 -2 0 1.56
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.82
7 CSp1 1.40 -0.19 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3 1.21

11.58 8.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.33 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.19
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:50

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 6 22.01 8.48 14.53 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lz!<+1T* !,<,* 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
3 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.67 -4 -4 -3 -3 -2 1.33
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -1 -3 -2 0 1.92
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.45 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3 1.05
7 LSpB 1.20 -0.28 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 0.92

11.65 8.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.75
Presentation 1.33 3.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.67
Skating Skills 1.33 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.53
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Jana HORCICKOVA CZE 0.00
2 Adria LILIAC ROU 0.00
3 Natalia RUNCANU ROU 0.00
4 Leyli AKHUNDOVA AZE 1.001.00
5 Maria Eliise KALJUVERE EST 1.001.00
6 Karolina STOYANOVA BUL 1.001.00
7 Sofia LAMPRINOU GRE 1.001.00
8 Sofiia RYMSHYNA UKR 0.00
9 Roos HARKEMA NED 0.00

10 Andreea Cristiana Maria LAZAR ROU 1.001.00
11 Barbora TYKALOVA CZE 0.00
12 Ela NORMANOV ISR 0.00
13 Inga GURGENIDZE GEO 0.00
14 Vita KAS SLO 0.00
15 Zoja KRAMAR SLO 1.001.00
16 Katerina HANUSOVA CZE 0.00
17 Mariia IVASHCHENKO UKR 1.001.00
18 Ana STRATULAT ROU 0.00
19 Shylina RENAUD FRA 1.001.00
20 Maria SMARANDA ROU 1.001.00
21 Eva Maria POPESCU ROU 1.001.00

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller

printed: 18.01.2026   18:50 Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN 

printed:   18.01.2026 18:54

Figure Skating Rink 15 JAN 2026 13:09 Short Program
16 JAN 2026 9:11 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 19
Number of Participants: 19

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:10  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13
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Crystal Skate 2026
CALCULATION SETUP VERIFICATION FOR REFEREE

Category Advanced Novice Women
Event parameter
Software Version

Elm Xml Version

Sys Elm Xml Version

Category parameter
Category type

Gender

1.9.7.0

2526.4

2526.0

Singles

Lady

Competition Type

Calculation

Trimmed Mean

Verification Rules Season

Level

International Competition

ISU Judging System

Starts With 5 Judges

2025-2026

Advanced Novice

Segment Short Program
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.00

Factor

1.00

1.07

1.07

1.07

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

2:30    +/- 10 sec.

0:00

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -0.5

Referee 0 -0.5 -1 -1.5 -2 -2.5 -3

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -0.5 per Fall

Referee 0 -0.5 -1 -1.5 -2 -2.5 -3

Referee 0 -2.5

Referee 0 -0.5

Referee 0 -0.5

Segment Free Skating
checksum element table: 4f53d3104ac58ba6eae550c58a2f2c6a

General segment factor

Credit for highlight distribution

Program components:
General component factor

1:

2:

3:

Composition

Presentation

Skating Skills

1.00

1.00

Factor

1.00

2.13

2.13

2.13

Program time

Start time 2nd half of program

Verification Rules

Deductions:

1:

2:

4:

5:

6:

7:

10:

11:

Costume/Prop violation

Time violation

Illegal element/movement

Falls

Interruption in excess

Interruption with allowance

Costume failure

Late start

3:10    +/- 10 sec.

0:00

ISU Rules

Entered By Values

Majority 0 -0.5

Referee 0 -0.5 -1 -1.5 -2 -2.5 -3

Technical Panel 0 -2 -4 -6

Technical Panel -0.5 per Fall

Referee 0 -0.5 -1 -1.5 -2 -2.5 -3

Referee 0 -2.5

Referee 0 -0.5

Referee 0 -0.5

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

printed: 18.01.2026   18:54

printed: 18.01.2026   18:54 Parameter available at: www.isuresults.com/setupverification.pdf Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:54

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Diana Cristina BODI

ISU

TUR

ROU

AND

EST

ROU

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Data Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:54

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 68.88 39.42 29.46 4.67 4.33 4.83 0.00
2 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 64.17 34.34 29.83 4.67 4.58 4.75 0.00
3 Talia GEFTAR ISR 51.88 26.51 25.37 3.83 4.08 4.00 0.00
4 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 51.15 23.11 28.04 4.33 4.42 4.42 0.00
5 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 47.72 21.94 26.28 4.17 4.00 4.17 -0.50
6 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 40.92 19.80 21.12 3.33 3.17 3.42 0.00
7 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 40.05 18.75 21.30 3.42 3.08 3.50 0.00
8 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 39.65 18.55 21.10 3.33 3.33 3.25 0.00
9 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 39.44 19.55 19.89 3.17 3.00 3.17 0.00

10 Petra COSTEA ROU 39.24 17.24 22.00 3.42 3.33 3.58 0.00
11 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 39.16 16.42 22.74 3.67 3.50 3.50 0.00
12 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 38.56 16.72 21.84 3.50 3.17 3.58 0.00
13 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 37.02 16.79 20.23 3.25 3.17 3.08 0.00
14 Sonia MILIK ROU 35.71 14.59 21.12 3.42 3.33 3.17 0.00
15 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 34.67 16.37 18.30 2.92 2.67 3.00 0.00
16 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 33.97 14.80 19.17 3.17 2.83 3.00 0.00
17 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 33.81 13.24 20.57 3.25 3.08 3.33 0.00
18 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 25.94 10.67 15.27 2.42 2.17 2.58 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills

Page 1 / 1



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 18 68.88 39.42 29.46 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzb+2Aqb+SEQ b,q,b 9.20 -1.18 -2 -3 -2 -1 -2 2.00 10.02
2 3Fb+2T b 6.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.00 7.60
3 3Lzq F q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
4 3Fq q 5.30 -1.06 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 4.24
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 1 -1 2.69
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 1 1 1 0 3.33
7 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.65 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.27
8 3S 4.30 -0.86 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.44
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.88

42.70 39.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.67
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.33
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.46
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 17 64.17 34.34 29.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab+1Eu+3S< b,< 7.24 -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -4 1.00 7.55
2 3Lz!< !,< 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 3Loqb+2T q,b 6.20 -1.14 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 1.00 6.06
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 2 1 1 3.83
5 3Sqb q,b 4.30 -1.29 -2 -2 -2 -5 -5 1.00 4.01
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
7 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.65 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 3.27
8 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 0 1 1 1 2.75

37.78 34.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.67
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.58
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.83
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Talia GEFTAR ISR 7 51.88 26.51 25.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.22 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.00 4.08
2 2Lz+2Aq+1A+SEQ q 6.50 -0.77 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 5.73
3 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.30
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 0 1 3.50
6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
7 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
9 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.15 1 1 1 0 0 2.40

25.95 26.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.37
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 16 51.15 23.11 28.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -1.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.00 2.65
2 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
3 3Lo<<+2Tq <<,q 3.00 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 -1 -2 0 0 2.22
5 2Lz+1A+2Aq+SEQ q 6.50 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.84
6 3S<<+2Lo<<*+REP <<,<<,* 0.91 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.26
7 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 1.47
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30

27.55 23.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.33
Presentation 2.13 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.04
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 15 47.72 21.94 26.28 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lze+2Lo<+2T e,< 4.34 -0.67 -4 -5 -3 -4 -4 3.67
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 0 1 2 1 0 3.62
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30
5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 1.29
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 0 2 0 1 3.50
7 2S 1.30 0.13 1 1 1 1 1 1.43
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
9 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 1.98

22.32 21.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.17
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.28
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 2 40.92 19.80 21.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.96
2 2Lz+2T+2Loq q 5.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 4.47
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.69 -3 -4 -4 -5 -3 1.19
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.30
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 0 2.67
6 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
7 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.62
8 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.60

22.38 19.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.00 2.00 3.25 3.75 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.12
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 3 40.05 18.75 21.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lze+2Lo+2T e 4.68 -0.57 -2 -4 -3 -3 -4 4.11
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
4 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 -1 -1 0 0 2.83
8 2S 1.30 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 1.30
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.50

21.02 18.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.75 3.25 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.25 2.25 3.75 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.30
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 6 39.65 18.55 21.10 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2 0 0 1 1 2.67
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.70
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.99
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.10
6 2Lze< e,< 1.26 -0.50 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 0.76
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 2.50
8 2Lo+2T<< << 2.10 -0.51 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 1.59
9 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44

20.56 18.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.33
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.10
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 14 39.44 19.55 19.89 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 -0.56 -2 -3 -3 -4 -2 1.54
2 2F!+2T+1Lo ! 3.60 -0.30 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 3.30
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 3.00
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 2Lz+2Tq q 3.40 -0.63 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.77
6 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.62
7 2S 1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.17
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 -1 -2 1 0 2.83
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.22

21.60 19.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.17
Presentation 2.13 2.75 2.75 2.50 4.00 3.50 3.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.89
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Petra COSTEA ROU 10 39.24 17.24 22.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2F+1A+2Lo<<+SEQ << 3.40 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.86
3 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.22
5 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -0.63 -2 -3 -3 -4 -3 1.97
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 1 0 -1 -2 -1 2.67
7 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
8 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.45 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.23
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

20.18 17.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.75 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.00
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 11 39.16 16.42 22.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 0 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lo+1A+2T<+SEQ < 3.84 -0.74 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 3.10
3 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.15 1 1 0 1 1 1.65
4 2F!+2T<< !,<< 2.20 -0.72 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 1.48
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.10
6 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
7 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -1 0 -1 2.83
9 FCSSp1V 1.43 -0.05 0 -1 1 -1 0 1.38

19.07 16.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 13 38.56 16.72 21.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+1Eu+2S 2.90 0.04 0 1 1 0 0 2.94
2 1Lz+2T 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.90
3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 2 2 0 -1 3.40
5 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 1.68
6 1Lo 0.50 -0.02 0 -1 0 0 -1 0.48
7 1F! ! 0.50 -0.13 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2 0.37
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -2 0 -1 0 0 2.83
9 FSSp2V 1.73 -0.23 -2 0 1 -3 -2 1.50

17.43 16.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.84
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 9 37.02 16.79 20.23 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.32
2 2Lze+1A+2Lo<+SEQ e,< 4.14 -0.84 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.30
3 FCSSp1V 1.43 -0.34 -2 -2 -3 -4 -2 1.09
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 1Lze e 0.48 -0.24 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.24
6 2T 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30
7 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -2 -1 -1 0 1 2.80
9 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.00

19.95 16.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.23
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Sonia MILIK ROU 8 35.71 14.59 21.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lzq+2Tq q,q 3.40 -0.84 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 2.56
3 2S+1A+2Lo<+SEQ < 3.76 -0.36 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 3.40
4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -1 0 -3 -3 1.60
5 2F+1Lo*+REP * 1.26 -0.54 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 0.72
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 3.00
7 2Lz<+2Lo<*+REP <,<,* 1.18 -0.78 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.40
8 2Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
9 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70

17.40 14.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.12
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 4 34.67 16.37 18.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+1A+1A+SEQ 3.90 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.73
2 2F+2Loq F q 3.50 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.60
3 FCSSp1V 1.43 -0.19 0 -1 0 -5 -3 1.24
4 2Lze< e,< 1.26 -0.63 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.63
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.67
6 2T< < 1.04 -0.24 -2 -4 -2 -3 -2 0.80
7 2F< < 1.44 -0.53 -2 -4 -4 -4 -3 0.91
8 2S< < 1.04 -0.35 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 0.69
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 3.10

19.61 16.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 2.50 2.25 3.00 3.25 2.92
Presentation 2.13 3.00 2.00 1.75 3.00 3.00 2.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 2.50 2.00 3.25 3.50 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.30
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 12 33.97 14.80 19.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.74 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 0.96
2 2Lo+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.84 -0.68 -3 -5 -4 -5 -3 3.16
3 FCSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 0 1 2.69
4 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 2Feq e,q 1.44 -0.63 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 0.81
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 1 0 -1 2.90
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 0 -1 -1 -3 -2 2.33
8 2Lz<< F << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
9 2F!q+1A*+SEQ+REP !,q,* 1.26 -0.66 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.60

19.54 14.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.17
Presentation 2.13 3.25 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.83
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.17
Deductions: 0.00
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   18.01.2026 18:55

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 5 33.81 13.24 20.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lze+2Lo< F e,< 3.04 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 2.50
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.89
5 2F+2Lo<<+2T<< F <<,<< 2.70 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.80
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.50
9 2Lo* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

16.24 13.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.50 2.75 2.00 3.25 3.25 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.50 3.75 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.57
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 1 25.94 10.67 15.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A+2T<< << 1.50 -0.44 -3 -4 -4 -5 -4 1.06
2 2Loq+1A+SEQ q 2.80 -0.45 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.35
3 FCSSpB 1.60 -0.59 -2 -3 -4 -5 -4 1.01
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 ChSq1 3.00 -1.00 -1 -1 -2 -4 -3 2.00
6 SSp* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
8 2S 1.30 -0.43 -4 -3 -3 -4 -3 0.87
9 2Lo 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 1.36

14.64 10.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.42
Presentation 2.13 2.50 2.25 1.75 2.25 2.00 2.17
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 2.75 1.75 2.50 2.50 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.27
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN FREE SKATING

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 0.00
2 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 0.00
3 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 0.00
4 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 0.00
5 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 0.00
6 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 0.00
7 Talia GEFTAR ISR 0.00
8 Sonia MILIK ROU 0.00
9 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 0.00

10 Petra COSTEA ROU 0.00
11 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 0.00
12 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 0.00
13 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 0.00
14 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 0.00
15 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 0.500.50
16 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 0.00
17 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 0.00
18 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 0.00

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:53

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Grety MARTON ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Fernand FEDRONIC ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI

Mr. Ekrem MALKOC

Ms. Tunde GAL

Ms. Monica LOPEZ CAMARA

Ms. Jelena GALIMOVA

Ms. Diana Cristina BODI

ISU

TUR

ROU

AND

EST

ROU

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Melodi YARKIN TUR

Data Operator Ms. Paolina POPOVA BUL
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
RESULTS DETAILS
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:53

Pl. Name Nation
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score
(factored)

CO PR SK Deductions

= + + -

1 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 36.75 22.21 14.54 4.50 4.25 4.83 0.00
2 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 34.92 19.75 15.17 4.67 4.67 4.83 0.00
3 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 29.94 16.21 13.73 4.42 4.08 4.33 0.00
4 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 29.78 16.58 13.20 4.17 4.00 4.17 0.00
5 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 25.43 13.49 11.94 3.75 3.58 3.83 0.00
6 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 24.18 11.52 12.66 3.92 3.83 4.08 0.00
7 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 24.10 12.67 11.43 3.50 3.50 3.67 0.00
8 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 24.01 11.35 12.66 4.00 3.75 4.08 0.00
9 Petra COSTEA ROU 23.85 12.60 11.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 0.00

10 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 23.32 12.52 10.80 3.67 3.25 3.17 0.00
11 Sonia MILIK ROU 22.66 11.15 11.51 3.50 3.67 3.58 0.00
12 Talia GEFTAR ISR 22.33 11.20 12.13 3.92 3.75 3.67 -1.00
13 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 20.65 10.66 9.99 3.17 2.92 3.25 0.00
14 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 19.75 9.14 10.61 3.50 3.08 3.33 0.00
15 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 19.63 9.19 10.44 3.50 3.00 3.25 0.00
16 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 19.08 8.47 10.61 3.33 3.08 3.50 0.00
17 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 18.18 8.10 10.08 3.08 3.08 3.25 0.00
18 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 18.02 8.84 9.18 2.92 2.75 2.92 0.00

Legend:
CO Composition Pl. Place PR Presentation SK Skating Skills
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 9 36.75 22.21 14.54 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Fb+2Lo b 7.00 -0.88 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.00 7.12
3 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2 2 3 2 2 2.76
4 2Ab b 3.30 -0.11 0 -1 -1 1 0 1.00 4.19
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 2 2 3.12
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2 1 1 1 1 2.07

22.98 22.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.54
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 13 34.92 19.75 15.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.88 0 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.00 3.42
2 3Sb b 4.30 0.43 1 1 2 1 1 1.00 5.73
3 CSp1 1.40 0.09 0 0 1 1 2 1.49
4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 1 2 3.12
5 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.32
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 0 0 1 1 2.67

17.60 19.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.67
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.17
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 10 29.94 16.21 13.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.11
2 3S<<+2Lo< <<,< 2.66 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
3 CSp2 1.80 0.24 0 2 2 1 1 2.04
4 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.94 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.78
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 2 2 0 -1 3.63
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 1 1 -1 0 2.67

17.62 16.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.42
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.73
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 5 29.78 16.58 13.20 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 2.02
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 3.68
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 1 1 1 2 3.40
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.07 0 -1 0 -1 1 2.03
5 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2 2 2 2 2 2.76
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 1 0 0 2.69

16.14 16.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 8 25.43 13.49 11.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F!+2Lo ! 3.50 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.32
2 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 0 2.31
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 1 -1 -2 3.10
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 -2 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 0 1 1.86

13.30 13.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 3 24.18 11.52 12.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2.31
2 1F!*+COMBO !,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 0 1 3.30
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2 1 1 0 1 2.86
5 1A 1.10 0.11 2 0 1 1 1 1.21
6 LSp2 1.90 -0.06 0 -1 -1 0 0 1.84

10.70 11.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.66
Deductions: 0.00

Page 2 / 7



CRYSTAL SKATE 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   18.01.2026 18:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 12 24.10 12.67 11.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 2 2.53
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.10
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.10
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.60
5 2Fe<+2Lo<< e,<,<< 1.58 -0.54 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.04
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 -1 1 1 3.30

12.68 12.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.75 4.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.50 4.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 18 24.01 11.35 12.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lo+2Lo<< F << 2.20 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.35
3 2Lz 2.10 0.28 1 1 1 2 2 2.38
4 StSqB 1.50 0.10 -1 1 1 0 1 1.60
5 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 0 1 1 2 2 2.83
6 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 1.98

11.20 11.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Petra COSTEA ROU 19 23.85 12.60 11.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.38
3 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
4 CSp3 2.30 0.15 0 0 1 1 1 2.45
5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -1 -1 -3 0 0 2.80

13.80 12.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 16 23.32 12.52 10.80 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.07 1 0 1 0 1 1.17
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 2Lz! F ! 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 1 0 1 2.45
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 1.35

13.50 12.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.80
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Sonia MILIK ROU 6 22.66 11.15 11.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 1.21
2 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.42 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 2.74
3 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.68
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.50
5 CSp1 1.40 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.40
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62

12.06 11.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Talia GEFTAR ISR 11 22.33 11.20 12.13 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 1.58
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.40
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.60
5 2F+2Lo<< F << 2.30 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.40
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.28 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.12

14.04 11.20

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.92
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.00 2.75 4.25 4.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.13
Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 1 20.65 10.66 9.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.10
2 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.36 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.80
3 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -1 0 0 -2 -2 2.34
4 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.33 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 1.67
5 2Lzeq e,q 1.68 -0.67 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 1.01
6 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 1 -1 0 1.74

12.34 10.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.17
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.50 2.92
Skating Skills 1.07 2.25 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.75 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.99
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 17 19.75 9.14 10.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2Lo F ! 3.80 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.75
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp1 1.40 0.14 1 1 0 1 1 1.54
4 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.25 -1 -2 -3 0 -2 1.25
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.25

11.10 9.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.61
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 14 19.63 9.19 10.44 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 -0.11 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.99
2 LSp1 1.50 -0.05 -1 0 1 0 -1 1.45
3 2F<+2Loq <,q 3.14 -0.74 -5 -5 -4 -4 -4 2.40
4 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.42
5 2Lze< e,< 1.26 -0.63 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.63
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.20 -3 -1 0 -3 0 1.30

11.00 9.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.44
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 2 19.08 8.47 10.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2Lo< !,< 3.46 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.41
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp2 1.80 0.18 0 1 2 1 1 1.98
4 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 2 1 1 1.98
5 StSq F 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.05 1 0 1 0 -1 1.55

9.66 8.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.61
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 4 18.18 8.10 10.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
2 CSp2 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
3 2F 1.80 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.38
4 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.84 -3 -5 -4 -5 -3 2.62
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.56
6 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

9.96 8.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.08
Presentation 1.07 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 7 18.02 8.84 9.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2Lo 3.00 -0.45 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.55
2 2F 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 -1 0 0 1.68
3 StSqB 1.50 -0.40 -2 -1 -2 -4 -4 1.10
4 CCoSpBV 1.28 -0.51 -5 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.77
5 1A 1.10 -0.04 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.06
6 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.68

10.48 8.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.00 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.92
Presentation 1.07 3.25 2.25 1.75 3.00 3.00 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.25 2.75 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.18
Deductions: 0.00
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Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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CRYSTAL SKATE 2026

DEDUCTION PROTOCOL

ADVANCED NOVICE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

# Name Nation

Deductions

Total
Costume/Prop

violation
Time violation Illegal element/

movement
Falls Interruption in

excess
Interruption with

allowance
Costume failure Late start

1 Kamilla ZIRCHUK UKR 0.00
2 Sofiia KOROLCHUK UKR 0.00
3 Rosina MINKOVA BUL 0.00
4 Evelina FAINBURG ISR 0.00
5 Beatris BORISOVA BUL 0.00
6 Sonia MILIK ROU 0.00
7 Sara Maria IONESCU ROU 0.00
8 Yardena BOLSHOV ISR 0.00
9 Adriana SHEVTSOVA UKR 0.00

10 Lelle Agota MOLNAR ROU 0.00
11 Talia GEFTAR ISR 1.001.00
12 Iris Victoria CIUREZU ROU 0.00
13 Vladyslava HRYHORIEVA UKR 0.00
14 Yeva SHEPELEVA UKR 0.00
15 Ivayla PANOVA BUL 0.00
16 Maria Amedeea BABAN ROU 0.00
17 Zlata KOROLCHUK UKR 0.00
18 Carla Maria VLAD ROU 0.00
19 Petra COSTEA ROU 0.00

Ms. Eva SZILAGYI, ISU Ms. Katarina GROF MITROVIC, ISU
Referee Technical Controller
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